WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476-0517 USA • Phone (707) 996-5201 • Fax (707) 996-3380 • www.worldproducts.com
MICRO INDUCTORS
Revised 05/06/05
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           050605  Rev.9.0
1
MICRO INDUCTORS

4. PAM (Power Amp Module)
5. Computer communications, Radar detectors.
Ordering Information
 WPM - 0603 - 22 J T
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Series
 WPM:  Micro Inductors
(2)  Dimensions*
 First two digits: length (mm)
 Last two digits: width (mm)
(3) Inductance
 nH value
(4) Tolerance
 S:  ±0.3nH
 J:  ±5%
(5)  Packaging
 B:  Bulk Package
 T:  Tape & Reel (φ 178mm [7 inches])
 L:  Tape & Reel (φ 254mm [10 inches])
*0603(mm) is equivalent to 0201 (inches).
1005(mm) is equivalent to 0402 (inches).
Shape and Dimensions
Type L W T C1
WPM-0603 0.6±0.03
[.024±.001]
0.3±0.03
[.012±.001]
0.3±0.03
[.012±.001]
0.15±0.05
[.006±.002]
WPM-1005 1.0±0.05
[.039±.002]
0.5±0.05
[0.20±.002]
0.5±0.05
[.020±0.02]
0.20±0.10
[.008±.004]
WT
LC1
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           050605  Rev.9.0
2
MICRO INDUCTORS
Specifications
0603 Series
Inductance
(at 100MHz)
Q
(Min) Q(Typ) SRF(GHz) DCR(Ω)
Part No.
nH Tolerance 100MHz 100MHz 800MHz 1000MHz min. max.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPM-0603-1.0S 1.0 3 4.0 13.3 15.0 19.0 0.20 400
WPM-0603-1.2S 1.2 3 4.0 13.3 15.0 19.0 0.25 400
WPM-0603-1.5S 1.5 3 4.0 13.2 14.8 18.0 0.30 400
WPM-0603-1.8S 1.8 3 4.1 13.2 14.6 17.0 0.35 400
WPM-0603-2.2S 2.2 3 4.1 13.0 14.5 15.0 0.40 400
WPM-0603-2.7S 2.7 3 4.1 13.0 14.5 14.0 0.45 350
WPM-0603-3.3S 3.3 3 4.2 12.8 14.3 13.0 0.50 350
WPM-0603-3.9S 3.9 3 4.2 12.8 14.2 12.0 0.55 350
WPM-0603-4.7S 4.7 3 4.2 12.6 14.2 10.0 0.60 350
WPM-0603-5.6S 5.6
±.0.3nH
3.5 4.3 12.5 14.0 10.0 0.70 350
WPM-0603-6.8J 6.8 3.5 4.3 12.5 14.0 9.0 0.80 300
WPM-0603-8.2J 8.2 3.5 4.5 12.7 14.0 8.0 0.90 300
WPM-0603-10J 10 3.5 4.8 13.0 14.3 8.0 1.00 250
WPM-0603-12J 12 4 4.8 12.0 13.5 7.0 1.10 250
WPM-0603-15J 15 4 4.7 11.5 13.0 6.0 1.20 200
WPM-0603-18J 18 4 4.5 11.0 12.0 5.0 1.40 200
WPM-0603-22J 22
± 5%
4 4.5 10.2 11.0 5.0 1.60 150
Test Equipment & Fixture
L, Q  : RF Impedance Analyzer 4991A(Agilent) , Test Fixture 16196C(Agilent)

Frequency (Hz)
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476, Phone (707) 996-5201, Fax (707) 996-3380            www.worldproducts.com           050605  Rev.9.0
3
MICRO INDUCTORS
Specifications
1005 Series
Inductance
(at 100MHz)
Q
(Min) Q(Typ) SRF(GHz) DCR(Ω) Part No.
nH Tolerance 100MHz 100MHz 800MHz 1000MHz min. max.
Rated
current
(mA) max.
WPM-1005-1.0S 1.0 4.0 8.0 20.5 23.7 20.0 0.10 300
WPM-1005-1.2S 1.2 4.0 8.4 21.2 24.9 20.0 0.15 300
WPM-1005-1.5S 1.5 4.0 8.4 21.2 25.4 14.0 0.20 300
WPM-1005-1.8S 1.8 4.0 9.2 21.5 26.9 13.0 0.20 300
WPM-1005-2.2S 2.2 4.0 8.6 22.2 26.8 12.0 0.23 300
WPM-1005-2.7S 2.7 4.5 8.4 22.8 26.0 10.0 0.25 250
WPM-1005-3.3S 3.3 5.0 9.0 22.2 26.5 10.0 0.25 250
WPM-1005-3.9S 3.9 5.0 9.2 23.1 26.6 10.0 0.30 250
WPM-1005-4.7S 4.7 5.5 9.6 23.2 26.9 8.0 0.35 250
WPM-1005-5.6S 5.6
±.0.3nH
5.5 8.8 23.3 27.0 7.0 0.35 250
WPM-1005-6.8J 6.8 5.5 8.5 21.3 27.1 6.5 0.40 200
WPM-1005-8.2J 8.2 5.5 9.1 22.7 27.2 5.6 0.50 200
WPM-1005-10J 10 5.5 8.3 22.5 27.5 5.4 0.50 200
WPM-1005-12J 12 7.0 8.6 24.1 27.4 4.1 0.50 200
WPM-1005-15J 15 7.0 8.9 22.4 28.5 4.0 0.60 200
WPM-1005-18J 18 7.0 9.3 24.6 30.4 3.7 0.70 200
WPM-1005-22J 22 7.0 8.7 23.4 26.2 3.5 0.75 200
WPM-1005-27J 27 7.0 9.0 26.5 30.2 3.4 0.80 200
WPM-1005-33J 33 7.0 8.6 24.8 28.0 3.2 1.00 200
WPM-1005-39J 39 7.0 9.1 24.1 26.1 2.5 1.10 100
WPM-1005-47J 47 7.0 8.7 24.6 26.5 2.4 1.20 100
WPM-1005-56J 56 7.0 9.0 24.5 25.8 2.3 1.40 100
WPM-1005-68J 68 7.0 10.1 25.5 27.7 2.2 1.60 100
WPM-1005-82J 82 7.0 10.3 24.5 25.9 2.1 1.80 100
WPM-1005-100J 100
± 5%
7.0 9.2 23.2 24.2 2.0 2.00 100
Test Equipment & Fixture
L, Q  : RF Impedance Analyzer 4991A(Agilent) , Test Fixture 16193A(Agilent)